03-27-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 101649224 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 7.12.01 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 54 A . TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** change of legal status Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Rebus Group PLC 04 30 1999 **Formerly Association** Corporation **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual Public Limited Company Other United Kingdom Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name Rebus Group Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Cutlers Court Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 115 Houndsditch England Address (line 3) London Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other United Kingdom Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/26/2001 GTON11 00000235 75640661 40.00 O Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and 25.00 0

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IMportance of Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Richard J. Groos	
Address (line 1)	Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	600 Congress Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400	
Address (line 4)	Austin, Texas 78701	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (512) 474-5201		
Name	Richard J. Groos	
Address (line 1)	Fulbright & Jaworski	
Address (line 2)	600 Congress Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400	
Address (line 4)	Austin, Texas 78701	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document # 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Reg	Station Names (4)
75640661		
75642908		
		# 2
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🕱 Deposit Account 🔃		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1212/10026571		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Richard J. Groos

Name of Person Signing

Signature 79

Yes

Date Signed

No



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3109650

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 1st February 2001

/ MS J. LUKER

for the Registrar of Companies



TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0075

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

TELEPHONE: 512/474-5201 FACSIMILE: 512/536-4598

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: MGONZALES@FULBRIGHT.COM

WRITERS DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: 512/536-5269

HOUSTON WASHINGTON, D.C. AUSTIN SAN ANTONIO DALLAS NEW YORK LOS ANGELES MINNEAPOLIS LONDON HONG KONG

March 9, 2001

FILE: REBU:004 REBU:005

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

RE:

Submission of change of legal status documentation for U.S. trademark applications and registrations for Rebus Group PLC

Sir:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-identified trademark registration are the following documents being submitted for recordation:

- Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet (signed and dated); (1)
- Certificate of Change of Legal Status; (2)
- Check \$65.00; and (3)
- A return postcard to acknowledge receipt of these materials. Please date-stamp and return this (4) postcard.

Should any additional fees be required relating to the enclosed materials, please deduct said fees from Fulbright & Jaworski Account No.: 50-1212/10026571/REBU:004/RJG.

Respectfully submitted,

Marissa A. Gonzales

MAG/cw

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (signed and dated); Certificate of Change of Legal Status; Encl.:

Check \$65.00; Postcard

exa a Algeon

25006460.1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/12/2001 REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0076